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МБОУ ДО СПОРТИВНАЯ ШКОЛА 

ОЛИМПИЙСКОГО РЕЗЕРВА "Идель"

Открытое первенство
СШОР "Идель"

по настольному теннису

17 марта 2019 года, г.Казань

I лига



№ Фамилия, Имя
Дата 

рождения

Рейтинг 

ФНТРТ
Разряд Тренер, район РТ

1 АНДРЕЕВ Артем 25.02.2007 362 3 Тихонов В.А. 

2 АСКАРОВ Рустем 14.10.1963 356 б/р Самостоятельно

3 БАДМАЕВ Валерий 16.10.1952 364 б/р Самостоятельно

4 БИКМУРАТОВ Фархад 22.10.1993 390 б/р Самостоятельно

5 ВИЛЬДАНОВ Булат 17.02.1998 302 б/р Князев П.А.

6 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Диана 05.01.2007 414 б/р Миндрюкова И.В.

7 ГРУЗКОВ Илья 23.08.1992 440 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

8 ЕРШОВ Артемий 02.02.2006 306 б/р Ершова Е.А.

9 ЗАКИРОВ Руслан 23.08.1970 438 б/р Центовский В.В.

10 ЗДОБИН Константин 09.03.1964 392 б/р Самостоятельно

11 КИРГИЗИН Артем 09.09.1971 454 б/р Самостоятельно

12 КУЗНЕЦОВ Александр 01.12.1965 378 б/р Самостоятельно

13 КУКЛЕВ Владимир 23.02.1986 271 б/р Самостоятельно

14 МОСКАЛЕВ Сергей 17.04.1979 317 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

15 МУРЗИЕВ Марат 25.05.1962 305 б/р Самостоятельно

16 НАКИПОВ Ильдар 22.06.1987 326 б/р Самостоятельно

17 ПИГАЛЕВ Кирилл 10.04.2007 314 б/р Гурьянычев А.В. Рыбно-Слободский р-он

18 РАСТОРГУЕВ Дмитрий 08.11.1971 394 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

19 РОДИОНОВ Александр 12.01.1994 357 б/р Самостоятельно

20 РОМАНОВА Алина 19.07.2006 291 1 юн Ершова Е.А.

21 СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ Виктор 28.07.1987 489 б/р Самостоятельно

22 СОВИН Семен 09.04.2007 443 3 Тихонов В.А.

23 СТАРОВЕРОВ Глеб 23.05.1969 336 б/р Самостоятельно

24 ТАЗИЕВ Нияз 05.02.2007 351 3 Филиппов В.В.

25 ТОЛСТЯКОВ Вадим 20.07.2006 292 2 юн Медведева И.П.

26 ФРОЛОВ Николай 26.09.2007 489 3 Тихонов В.А.

27 ФРОЛОВ Юрий 01.01.1954 436 б/р Высокогорский р-он

28 ХАЛИУЛЛИН Дамир 12.08.1981 313 б/р Самостоятельно

29 ХАРИСОВ Рамиль 10.11.1964 508 б/р Самостоятельно

30 ЧЕРНОВ Василий 21.06.1953 328 б/р Самостоятельно

31 ШИГАЕВ Игорь 27.12.1982 404 б/р Самостоятельно

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
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Группа № 1
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2

3-0 3-1

1 1

0-3 2-3

1 2

1-3 3-2

Группа № 2
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2

3-0 3-0 3-1

1 2 2

0-3 3-0 3-1

1 1 2

0-3 0-3 3-2

1 1 1

1-3 1-3 2-3

Группа № 3
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2

3-2 3-0 3-0

1 1 1

2-3 1-3 1-3

1 2 1

0-3 3-1 2-3

1 2 2

0-3 3-1 3-2

Группа № 4
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 1

3-2 3-1 1-3

1 1 2

2-3 2-3 3-0

1 2 2

1-3 3-2 3-0

2 1 1

3-1 0-3 0-3

2

4 ТОЛСТЯКОВ Вадим Медведева И.П. 4 4

3 ТАЗИЕВ Нияз Филиппов В.В. 5

1

2 ЗДОБИН Константин Самостоятельно 4 3

1 ФРОЛОВ Юрий Высокогорский р-он 5

1 2 3 4

3

4 РОМАНОВА Алина Ершова Е.А. 5 2

3 СТАРОВЕРОВ Глеб Самостоятельно 4

1

2 КУЗНЕЦОВ Александр Самостоятельно 3 4

1 ФРОЛОВ Николай Тихонов В.А. 6

1 2 3 4

3

4 КУКЛЕВ Владимир Самостоятельно 3 4

3 АСКАРОВ Рустем Самостоятельно 4

1

2 БАДМАЕВ Валерий Самостоятельно 5 2

1 СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ Виктор Самостоятельно 6

1 2 3 4

2 АНДРЕЕВ Артем Тихонов В.А. 2 3

23 РОДИОНОВ Александр Самостоятельно 3

1 ХАРИСОВ Рамиль Самостоятельно
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Предварительный этап

Группа № 5
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

1 2 2

0-3 3-1 3-1

2 2 2

3-0 3-0 3-1

1 1 1

1-3 0-3 1-3

1 1 2

1-3 1-3 3-1

Группа № 6
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 1 2

3-0 0-3 3-0

1 1 2

0-3 2-3 3-1

2 2 2

3-0 3-2 3-0

1 1 1

0-3 1-3 0-3

Группа № 7
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2

3-1 3-0 3-0

1 2 2

1-3 3-0 3-0

1 1 1

0-3 0-3 2-3

1 1 2

0-3 0-3 3-2

Группа № 8
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

1 2 2

0-3 3-0 3-1

2 2 2

3-0 3-0 3-0

1 1 1

0-3 0-3 1-3

1 1 2

1-3 0-3 3-1

4

4 ХАЛИУЛЛИН Дамир Самостоятельно 4 3

3 ПИГАЛЕВ Кирилл
Гурьянычев А.В. Рыбно-

Слободский р-он 3

2

2 РАСТОРГУЕВ Дмитрий Зеленодольский р-он 6 1

1 КИРГИЗИН Артем Самостоятельно 5

1 2 3 4

4

4 ЕРШОВ Артемий Ершова Е.А. 4 3

3 МОСКАЛЕВ Сергей Зеленодольский р-он 3

2 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Диана Миндрюкова И.В. 5 2

16

1 2 3 4

1 ЗАКИРОВ Руслан Центовский В.В.

1

4 МУРЗИЕВ Марат Самостоятельно 3 4

3 НАКИПОВ Ильдар Самостоятельно 6

2

2 ШИГАЕВ Игорь Самостоятельно 4 3

1 ГРУЗКОВ Илья Зеленодольский р-он 5

1 2 3 4

4

4 ВИЛЬДАНОВ Булат Князев П.А. 4 3

3 ЧЕРНОВ Василий Самостоятельно 3

2

2 БИКМУРАТОВ Фархад Самостоятельно 6 1

1 СОВИН Семен Тихонов В.А. 5

1 2 3 4



1 ХАРИСОВ Р. Самостоятельно

1 ХАРИСОВ Р.
2 КИРГИЗИН А. Самостоятельно 3-1 9

3 ТАЗИЕВ Н. Филиппов В.В. БИКМУРАТОВ Ф.
2 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. 3-1 13

4 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. Самостоятельно 3-2
5 ЗАКИРОВ Р. Центовский В.В. БИКМУРАТОВ Ф.

3 ЗАКИРОВ Р. 3-1
6 БАДМАЕВ В. Самостоятельно 3-0 10 15

7 ГРУЗКОВ И. Зеленодольский р-он ГРУЗКОВ И.
4 ГРУЗКОВ И. 3-1

8 ФРОЛОВ Н. Тихонов В.А. 3-0
9 ФРОЛОВ Ю. Высокогорский р-он СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ Виктор 1

5 СОВИН С. 3-1
10 СОВИН С. Тихонов В.А. 3-2 11

11 РОМАНОВА А. Ершова Е.А. НАКИПОВ И.
6 НАКИПОВ И. 3-1 14

12 НАКИПОВ И. Самостоятельно 3-0
13 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. Зеленодольский р-он СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ В.

7 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. 3-2
14 РОДИОНОВ А. Самостоятельно 3-0 12 -15 БИКМУРАТОВ Фархад 2
15 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. Миндрюкова И.В. СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ В.

8 СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ В. 3-2
16 СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ В. Самостоятельно 3-1

-13 ГРУЗКОВ И.
-12 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. 26

-1 КИРГИЗИН А. 20 КИРГИЗИН А. КИРГИЗИН А.
16 КИРГИЗИН А. 3-2 24 3-0

-2 ТАЗИЕВ Н. 3-1 КИРГИЗИН А.
-11 СОВИН С. 3-1

-3 БАДМАЕВ В. 21 СОВИН С.
17 БАДМАЕВ В. 3-1 ЗАКИРОВ Руслан 3

-4 ФРОЛОВ Н. 3-0 -14 НАКИПОВ И. 3-0
-10 ЗАКИРОВ Р. 27

-5 ФРОЛОВ Ю. 22 ЗАКИРОВ Р. ЗАКИРОВ Р.
18 РОМАНОВА А. 3-0 25 3-0

-6 РОМАНОВА А. 3-1 ЗАКИРОВ Р.
-9 ХАРИСОВ Р. 3-0

-7 РОДИОНОВ А. 23 ХАРИСОВ Р. КИРГИЗИН А. 4
19 РОДИОНОВ А. 3-0

-8 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. 3-0 -26 ГРУЗКОВ И.
28 ГРУЗКОВ И. 5

-27 НАКИПОВ И. 3-2

-28 НАКИПОВ И. 6

-24 СОВИН С.
29 ХАРИСОВ Р. 7

-25 ХАРИСОВ Р. 3-0

-28 СОВИН С. 8
-20 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д.

30 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д.
-21 БАДМАЕВ В. 3-0 32

РОДИОНОВ А. 9
-22 РОМАНОВА А. 3-0

31 РОДИОНОВ А.
-23 РОДИОНОВ А. 3-2 -32 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. 10

-30 БАДМАЕВ В.
33 БАДМАЕВ В. 11

-31 РОМАНОВА А. 3-1

-33 РОМАНОВА А. 12
-16 ТАЗИЕВ Н.

34 ФРОЛОВ Н.
-17 ФРОЛОВ Н. 3-2 36

ФРОЛОВ Н. 13
-18 ФРОЛОВ Ю. 3-1

35 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д.
-19 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. 3-2 -36 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. 14

-34 ТАЗИЕВ Н.
36 ФРОЛОВ Ю. 15

-35 ФРОЛОВ Ю. 3-0

-36 ТАЗИЕВ Н. 16
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I лига
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1 АНДРЕЕВ А. Тихонов В.А. 

1 АНДРЕЕВ А.
2 Х -

3 КУКЛЕВ В. Самостоятельно ВИЛЬДАНОВ Б.
2 ВИЛЬДАНОВ Б. 3-2

4 ВИЛЬДАНОВ Б. Князев П.А. 3-0

5 ЕРШОВ А. Ершова Е.А. ЕРШОВ А.
3 ЕРШОВ А. 3-1

6 ТОЛСТЯКОВ В. Медведева И.П. 3-2

7 МУРЗИЕВ М. Самостоятельно ЕРШОВ А.
4 МУРЗИЕВ М. 3-1

8 СТАРОВЕРОВ Г. Самостоятельно 3-1

9 ЗДОБИН К. Самостоятельно

5 ЗДОБИН К. 3-2 17 место

10 МОСКАЛЕВ С. Зеленодольский р-он 3-1

11 КУЗНЕЦОВ А. Самостоятельно ЗДОБИН К.
6 КУЗНЕЦОВ А. 3-1

12 ШИГАЕВ И. Самостоятельно 3-2

13 ХАЛИУЛЛИН Д. Самостоятельно ПИГАЛЕВ К.
7 ХАЛИУЛЛИН Д. 3-1

14 ЧЕРНОВ В. Самостоятельно 3-1

15 ПИГАЛЕВ К. Гурьянычев А.В. Рыбно-Слободский р-он ПИГАЛЕВ К. 18 место

8 ПИГАЛЕВ К. 3-1

16 АСКАРОВ Р. Самостоятельно 3-1 -13 ВИЛЬДАНОВ Б.

-14 ЗДОБИН К. 3-0 19 место

-9 АНДРЕЕВ А. 20 место

АНДРЕЕВ А.
-10 МУРЗИЕВ М. 3-0

-11 КУЗНЕЦОВ А. 3-2 21 место

КУЗНЕЦОВ А.
-12 ХАЛИУЛЛИН Д. 3-1

-17 МУРЗИЕВ М.           22 место

-18 ХАЛИУЛЛИН Д. 3-1 23 место

24 место

-1 Х
КУКЛЕВ В.

-2 КУКЛЕВ В.
-3 ТОЛСТЯКОВ В. ТОЛСТЯКОВ В.

ТОЛСТЯКОВ В. 3-1

-4 СТАРОВЕРОВ Г. 3-2

-5 МОСКАЛЕВ С.
МОСКАЛЕВ С. 3-2 25 место

-6 ШИГАЕВ И. 3-2

-7 ЧЕРНОВ В. АСКАРОВ Р.
АСКАРОВ Р. 3-1

-8 АСКАРОВ Р. 3-0 26 место

-25 КУКЛЕВ В.

-26 МОСКАЛЕВ С. 3-0 27 место

-21 Х 28 место

СТАРОВЕРОВ Г.
-22 СТАРОВЕРОВ Г.

-23 ШИГАЕВ И. 3-1 29 место

ШИГАЕВ И.
-24 ЧЕРНОВ В. 3-1

30 место

31 место

29

31
ШИГАЕВ И.

30
СТАРОВЕРОВ Г.

28
МОСКАЛЕВ С.

КУКЛЕВ В.

ЧЕРНОВ В.

26

24
АСКАРОВ Р.

20
ХАЛИУЛЛИН Д.

МУРЗИЕВ М.

21

25

22

27
ТОЛСТЯКОВ В.

23

16
ЗДОБИН К.

ВИЛЬДАНОВ Б.

17

19
АНДРЕЕВ А.

18
КУЗНЕЦОВ А.
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9

13

15

10

ПИГАЛЕВ К.

11

14

12

ЕРШОВ А.



№ Фамилия, Имя
Дата 

рождения

Рейтинг 

ФНТРТ
Разряд Тренер, район РТ

1 СИДЕЛЬНИКОВ Виктор 28.07.1987 489 б/р Самостоятельно

2 БИКМУРАТОВ Фархад 22.10.1993 390 б/р Самостоятельно

3 ЗАКИРОВ Руслан 23.08.1970 438 б/р Центовский В.В.

4 КИРГИЗИН Артем 09.09.1971 454 б/р Самостоятельно

5 ГРУЗКОВ Илья 23.08.1992 440 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

6 НАКИПОВ Ильдар 22.06.1987 326 б/р Самостоятельно

7 ХАРИСОВ Рамиль 10.11.1964 508 б/р Самостоятельно

8 СОВИН Семен 09.04.2007 443 3 Тихонов В.А.

9 РОДИОНОВ Александр 12.01.1994 357 б/р Самостоятельно

10 РАСТОРГУЕВ Дмитрий 08.11.1971 394 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

11 БАДМАЕВ Валерий 16.10.1952 364 б/р Самостоятельно

12 РОМАНОВА Алина 19.07.2006 291 1 юн Ершова Е.А.

13 ФРОЛОВ Николай 26.09.2007 489 3 Тихонов В.А.

14 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Диана 05.01.2007 414 б/р Миндрюкова И.В.

15 ФРОЛОВ Юрий 01.01.1954 436 б/р Высокогорский р-он

16 ТАЗИЕВ Нияз 05.02.2007 351 3 Филиппов В.В.

17 ПИГАЛЕВ Кирилл 10.04.2007 314 б/р Гурьянычев А.В. Рыбно-Слободский р-он

18 ЕРШОВ Артемий 02.02.2006 306 б/р Ершова Е.А.

19 ЗДОБИН Константин 09.03.1964 392 б/р Самостоятельно

20 ВИЛЬДАНОВ Булат 17.02.1998 302 б/р Князев П.А.

21 АНДРЕЕВ Артем 25.02.2007 362 3 Тихонов В.А. 

22 КУЗНЕЦОВ Александр 01.12.1965 378 б/р Самостоятельно

23 ХАЛИУЛЛИН Дамир 12.08.1981 313 б/р Самостоятельно

24 МУРЗИЕВ Марат 25.05.1962 305 б/р Самостоятельно

25 ТОЛСТЯКОВ Вадим 20.07.2006 292 2 юн Медведева И.П.

26 АСКАРОВ Рустем 14.10.1963 356 б/р Самостоятельно

27 МОСКАЛЕВ Сергей 17.04.1979 317 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

28 КУКЛЕВ Владимир 23.02.1986 271 б/р Самостоятельно

29 ШИГАЕВ Игорь 27.12.1982 404 б/р Самостоятельно

30 СТАРОВЕРОВ Глеб 23.05.1969 336 б/р Самостоятельно

31 ЧЕРНОВ Василий 21.06.1953 328 б/р Самостоятельно

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису

РЕЗУЛЬТАТЫ

I лига

17 марта 2019 года, г.Казань


